
South Florida Human Trafficking Task Force 

Board Members 

 
 

 

Caridad Mas-Batchelor  

Task Force Coordinator 

Email: Caridad.Masbatchelor@rescue.org 

Phone: 305-407-4837 

 

Lt. Gigi Casas  

Email: gcasas@mdpd.com 

Phone: 305-994-1000 

 

Sgt. David Quintas 

Email: dfquintas@mdpd.com 

Phone: 305-994-1000 

 

ASAC Diana Rivera 

Email: Diana.r.rivera@ice.dhs.gov 

Office: 305-597-6189  

Mobile: 787-502-0619  

 

ASAC Rebecca Gonzalez  

Email: Rebecca.C.Gonzalez-Ramos@ice.dhs.gov 

Phone: Cell 787-548-0855 

 

Supervisor Renaldo Franklin 

E-mail:  Renaldo.Franklin@ice.dhs.gov 

Deskphone:  (305) 597-2780 

Address:   Homeland Security Investigations Miami, 11226 NW 20th Street, Miami, FL 33172, 

ATTN: Human Trafficking Group 

 

Jessica Obenauf 

AUSA Human Trafficking Coordinator 

Email: jessica.obenauf@usdoj.gov 

Phone: 786-972-0536  
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